128K x 8 Static RAM
CY62128B
MoBL
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05300  Rev. *C  Revised February 14, 2005
Features
• Temperature Ranges
— Commercial: 0°C to 70°C

L H X L Data In Write Active (ICC)
L H H H High Z Selected, Outputs Disabled Active (ICC)
Ordering Information
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
55 CY62128BLL-55SI S34 32-Lead 450-Mil SOIC Industrial
CY62128BLL-55SXI S34 32-Lead 450-Mil SOIC (Pb-free) Industrial
CY62128BLL-55SC S34 32-Lead 450-Mil SOIC Commercial
CY62128BLL-55SXC S34 32-Lead 450-Mil SOIC (Pb-free) Commercial
CY62128BLL-55ZI Z32 32-Lead TSOP Type I Industrial
CY62128BLL-55ZXI Z32 32-Lead TSOP Type I (Pb-free) Industrial
CY62128BLL-55ZAI ZA32 32-Lead STSOP Type I Industrial
CY62128BLL-55ZAXI ZA32 32-Lead STSOP Type I (Pb-free) Industrial
CY62128BLL-55ZRI ZR32 32-Lead Reverse TSOP Type I Industrial
70 CY62128BLL-70SI S34 32-Lead 450-Mil SOIC I Industrial
CY62128BLL-70SXI S34 32-Lead 450-Mil SOIC I (Pb-free) Industrial
CY62128BLL-70SC S34 32-Lead 450-Mil SOIC I Commercial
CY62128BLL-70SXC S34 32-Lead 450-Mil SOIC I (Pb-free) Commercial
CY62128BLL-70SE S34 32-Lead 450-Mil SOIC I Automotive
CY62128BLL-70SXE S34 32-Lead 450-Mil SOIC I (Pb-free) Automotive
CY62128BLL-70ZI Z32 32-Lead TSOP Type I Industrial
CY62128BLL-70ZXI Z32 32-Lead TSOP Type I (Pb-free) Industrial
CY62128BLL-70ZC Z32 32-Lead TSOP Type I Commercial
CY62128BLL-70ZXC Z32 32-Lead TSOP Type I (Pb-free) Commercial
CY62128BLL-70ZE Z32 32-Lead TSOP Type I Automotive
CY62128BLL-70ZXE Z32 32-Lead TSOP Type I (Pb-free) Automotive
CY62128BLL-70ZAI ZA32 32-Lead STSOP Type I Industrial
CY62128BLL-70ZAXI ZA32 32-Lead STSOP Type I (Pb-free) Industrial
CY62128BLL-70ZAE ZA32 32-Lead STSOP Type I Automotive
CY62128BLL-70ZAXE ZA32 32-Lead STSOP Type I (Pb-free) Automotive
CY62128BLL-70ZRXE ZR32 32-Lead Reverse TSOP Type I (Pb-free) Automotive
 CY62128B
MoBL
Document #: 38-05300  Rev. *C Page 9 of 11
Package Diagrams